# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ashford A. Galbreath	08/30/2007
Asad S. Ali	08/30/2007
Pusheng Chen	08/30/2007
Paul Severinski	08/30/2007
Mark A. Jay	09/04/2007
Victoria Shkreli Pacilli	08/31/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lear Corporation	
Street Address:	21557 Telegraph Road	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11850878

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: Sshepherd@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C. / Lear Corporation Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAR 43454 PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Shepherd

PATENT 500349291 **REEL: 019794 FRAME: 0901** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=LEAR\_43454\_PUS\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LEAR\_43454\_PUS\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019794 FRAME: 0902

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Ashford A. Galbreath of 6462 Red Oak Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098; Asad S. Ali of 2168 Radcliffe Drive, Troy, Michigan 48085; Pusheng Chen of 45755 Cider Mill Road, Novi, Michigan 48374; Paul Severinski of 25379 Chelsea Creek Lake, Brownstown, Michigan 48134; Mark A. Jay of 1820 Meadowside Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104; and Victoria Shkreli Pacilli of 1391 Dougall Avenue, Windsor, Ontario, Canada N8X 1R6, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## ACOUSTICALLY TUNED SEATING ASSEMBLY

for which an application for a United States Patent is to be filed or will have been filed on 09/06/2007, as Application Serial No. 11/850,878 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and serial number when they become known), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

PATENT REEL: 019794 FRAME: 0903 And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 8-30, 2007

Date: 8-30, 2007

Date: 8 /30 , 2007

Date: 8 -30, 2007

Date: 9 - 4, 2007

Date: 8/31, 2007

ASHFORD A. GALBREATH

ASAD S. AL

PUSHING CHE

RAUL SEVERINSKI

MARK A. JAY

VICTORIA SHKRELI PACILLI

PATENT

REEL: 019794 FRAME: 0904